## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28416/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in WP(C) No.592/2023 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

NARAYAN SUTRADHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.266216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** (IA JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 269/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1839/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

ITEM NO.72

Diary No(s). 7967/2024 (XIV)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.27 I.E. SLP(C) No. 28416/2023]

No.47605/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and (IA IΑ No.47606/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47604/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and No.47607/2024-PERMISSION T<sub>0</sub> FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mamgain, Adv.

Mr. Amrit Lal Saha, Adv.

Mr. Abheek Saha, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Sahai, Adv.

Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 16.04.2024.

(RAVI ARORA) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(MAMTA RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**