

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10223/2024

ISMAIL MIAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.90938/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.90939/2024-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.90936/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.90937/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and is granted a week's time.

List after one week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)