SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10223/2024

ISMAIL MIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 90939/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date: 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.90939/2024

Post this Interlocutory Application before the regular Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)